EN: This Datasheet/Document is presented by the manufacturer.
Please visit our website for pricing and availability at www.hestore.hu.
 Full/Low Speed 5 kV USB Digital Isolator
Data Sheet ADuM4160
Rev. D
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No

Wide Body (RI-16-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 , 2
Number
of Inputs,
VDD1 Side
Number
of Inputs,
VDD2 Side
Maximum
Data Rate
(Mbps)
Maximum
Propagation
Delay, 5 V (ns)
Maximum
Jitter (ns) Temperature Range Package Description
Package
Option
ADuM4160BRWZ 2 2 12 70 3 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
ADuM4160BRWZ-RL 2 2 12 70 3 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16
ADuM4160BRIZ 2 2 12 70 3 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_IC RI-16-1
ADuM4160BRIZ-RL 2 2 12 70 3 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead SOIC_IC RI-16-1
EVAL-ADUM4160EBZ       Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 For all devices listed, specifications represent full speed buffer configuration.
Data Sheet ADuM4160
Rev. D | Page 15 of 16
NOTES
ADuM4160 Data Sheet
Rev. D | Page 16 of 16
NOTES
©2009–2012 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D08171-0-2/12(D)